FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	08-27-1998	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ONLY
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Com	100804659	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ramesh Krishnamurt'i Sandor Nagy Q: Wang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Name: Occupiental Chemical Corp. Internal Address: Patent Dept. ADGNZANTSE-9
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 360 hainbow Blvd South
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Niagara falls State: NY ZIP: 14303
Other		0.000
Execution Date: July 28, 1991	8, August 05,1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 10 No
4. Application number(s) or paters	t number(s):	
If this document is being filed to	rogether with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{7 28 1998}{8 5 1999}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/13134	1	
0.11.5.7	Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes Xi No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
and doct I Chemical Corn		// ₂
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patent Dept.		☐ Enclosed
0xycenter-9		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 360 Rain	bow Blyd. South	
Street Vodiess: 3 4 0 1 1 1 1 1	12 3 3 2 1 1 W. 300.	8. Deposit account number:
- L' C 14	.1.4	15-0163
City: Niagara Falk state	B: NY ZIP: 14303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy of
Richard D. tveru Name of Person Signing	- / h	08/19/1998 Statestate
Traile of Ferson Signify	Total number of pages including	/Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 9403 FRAME: 0063		

CASE 6867

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,RAMESH KRISHNAMURTI, SANDOR NAGY, QI WANG, HABIB HICHRI residing at 116 McNair Road, Williamsville, New York 14221; 66 Jamestown Road, Grand Island, New York 14072; 2189 Bedell Road, Grand Island, New York 14072; 1345 N. Forest Road, Apt A, Williamsville, New York 14221 U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in INHIBITING SCALE IN VINYL MONOMER POLYMERIZATION for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, the OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION (hereinafter called the "Corporation") a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at Niagara Falls, in the County of Niagara and State of New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we, the said RAMESH KRISHNAMURTI; SANDOR NAGY; QI WANG; AND HABIB HICHRI

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Corporation its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set OUR hands.

Signed:

Sianed:

Signed:

Signed in the presence of:

RAMESH KRISHNAMURTI

SANDOR NAG'

HABIB HICHRI

QI WANG

Date: 07 2 1998

Date: 07 /28/1998

Date: 07 128/1998